Racine County Fair
2024 Schedule**

Fair Hours
Wed —Sat 8 am — 11:30 pm
Sun 8 am -9 pm

Appearing Daily on the
South end of Grounds:

Live Stingray Encounter
Wed-Sat 11am —9pm
Sun 11am -8 pm
With 30 min breaks every 3 hours

Wild World of Animals
Wed 3:00 & 6:00 pm
Thurs -Sun 1:30, 4:30 & 7:00 pm

Fun on the Run
Racing Pigs, Goats, and Ducks
Wed 1:30, 4:30, 7:30 p.m.
Thurs — Sat Noon, 2,4,6 & 8 pm
Sun Noon, 2,4 & 6 pm

Appearing Daily in Children’s Area:

All Star Stunt Dogs
Wed 3:30, 5:30pm
Thurs — Sun 2:30, 4:30 & 6:30 pm

Nick’s Kids Show
Wed —Sun 2, & 6 pm
Barnyard Adventure Show
Wed — Sun — Noon & 4 pm

Kids are People Too Wed —Sun 1 & 3 pm

Free Petting Pen
Wed —Sun 9 am — noon
1:30 p.m. —4:30 p.m.
6 pm—8pm

Paul Bunyan Lumberjack Show
Wed 4 & 6 pm
Thurs =Sun 2, 4, 6 pm

Center Stage Craft Beer and
Wine Garden
Free Entertainment Daily

Bingo
Thursday — Sunday in the Bingo Shelter
Thursday & Friday 5 & 7 pm
Saturday 2 -7pm, Sunday 2 - 6 pm

Last game of the day Starts at last time listed

Wednesday, July 24
Noon to close - ride wristband for $30

8:30 am  Judging — Jr Poultry Breed Classes

9:00 am
9:30 am

Judging — Jr. Dairy, Rabbits
Judging —Poultry Showmanship

10:00 am Poultry Photo Judging contest
10:00 am Jr. English Horse Show
11:00 am Picture with a goat! Goat Barn

Noon

Official Opening of the 102" Annual
Racine County Fair — Fair Office

2:00 pm Judging — Open Class Dairy

2:00 pm  Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn
3:00 pm Goats on Parade

3:00 pm Cowboy Mounted Shooting Demo —

Horse Arena

3:30 pm  Garlic Braiding Demo with Rae Guth

** Subject to change

4:00 pm
4:00 pm

4:30 pm
5:00 pm

5:00 pm
6:00 pm

7:00 pm
7:30 pm

Open Class Building

Gebel Girls — Center Stage

Cowboy Mounted Shooting Demo —
Horse Arena

Dog Demonstration — Showcase Stage
Cowboy Mounted Shooting Demo —
Horse Arena

Craft Challenge — Open Class Bldg.
Truck and Tractor Pull & Combine Demo
Derby - Grandstand

Lara Bell — Activity Building

North Cape Express — Center Stage

Thursday, July 25
Children’s Day

Noon to close - ride wristband for $30
Noon - 5pm- ride wristband for $25

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am

10:00 am
10:30 am

11:00 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:00 pm

2:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm

4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm

6:00 pm
7:00 pm

7:00 pm
7:30 pm

Rooster Crowing Contest

Judging Jr. Swine, Swine Showmanship

Children’s Day Activities — Hospitality

Tent

Jr. Western Show/Judging- Horse Arena
Kiddie Tractor pull registration —
Children’s area.

Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn

Kiddie Tractor pull — Children’s Area
Monster Truck Rides — Grandstand
Cream Puff Eating Contests — Center
Stage Pre- registration required
Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn
Cookies with the Queen — Youth Building
Kiddie Stick Horse Show and Rodeo-Horse
Barn

Tim Castle - Center Stage

Dog Demonstration — Showcase Stage
Monster Truck Meet & Greet-
Grandstand - Free

Trick Riding Demo — Horse Arena

Beer Tasting — Beer/Wine Garden
$1,000 Winner Takes All Cabbage
Contest Judging- Open Class

Fair Night Photo Shoot- Open Class
Photo Bldg.

FREE — Monster Truck Show - grandstand
Breaking Cadence— Activity Building
Boyos N Toys - Center Stage

Friday, July 26
4-H/FFA/Youth Day

Noon to close — ride wristband for $30

8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am

11:00 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:00 pm
3:00 pm

4:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

5:30 pm
6:00 pm

Judging — Jr. & Open Goats

Judging — Jr. Poultry Market Classes
Judging — Open Class Beef

Judging — Jr. Beef

Horse Drill Team Demonstration-Horse
Arena

Open & Jr. Sheep Judging

Poultry Auction sign up

Saw and Shingle making demos
Antique tractor area

Steve Meisner Legacy Band- Activity
Bldg. Sponsored by Community State
Bank

Horse Drill Team Demonstration — Horse
Arena

Saw and Shingle making demos.
Antique tractor area

Cheryl McCrary Band — Center Stage
Cookies with the Queen - Youth Building
Dog Demonstration — Showcase Stage
Stuff That Puff Food Contest - Open Class
Bldg.

Antique Tractor Parade — Grandstand
Sue Isaacson Memorial Showmanship
Competition

6:30 pm  Truck and Tractor Pull — Grandstand

7:00 pm  Under the Lights Speed event —incl. Trick
Riding Demo - Horse Arena

7:00 pm  Lunch Money Bullies— Activity Building

7:30 pm  Eddie Butts Band — Center Stage

Saturday, July 27
Noon to close - ride wristband for $30
9:00am  Horse Show — Gymkhana-Horse Arena
9:30am  Livestock Auction — Sale Arena
Sale order: Lambs, Goats, Beef, Swine
10:00 am Beer & Wine judging - Open Class Bldg.
10:00 am Fiber Spinning Demonstration — Open
Class Building
10:30 am Dog Demonstrations — Showcase Stage
11:00 am Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn
Noon Matt Meyer — Center Stage
Noon Basket Weaving with “The Sisters” —
Open Class Building
1:00 pm Log Sawing & Threshing Demos
Antique Tractor area
2:00 pm  Wine Tasting — Beer/Wine Garden
2:00 pm Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn
2:00 pm Clydesdale Demo — Horse Arena
3:00 pm  Milk in the Bottle Competition-Goat Barn
3:00 pm Log Sawing & Threshing Demos
Antique Tractor area
3:00 pm  Trick Riding Demo — Horse Arena
4:00 pm  Cookies with the Queen — Youth Building
4:00 pm  Cork N Classics - Center Stage
4:15 pm  Knitting & Crocheting Challenge — Open
Class Bldg
4:00 pm Clydesdale Demo — Horse Arena
4:30 pm Dog Demonstration — Showcase Stage
5:00 pm  Trick Riding Demo — Horse Arena
6:00 pm  Sewing Machine Winner Takes All
Contest judging- Open Class Building
7:00 pm Boot Jack Road — Activity Building
7:00 pm Rice Bull Riding Rodeo - Grandstand
8:00 pm Weird Science— Center Stage

Sunday, July 28
Noon to close - ride wristband for $30

8:00 am Garden Tractor Pull — Grandstand
9:00 am Church Service - Center Stage
10:00 am Horse Fun Show inc. Costume Class

Horse Arena
10:00 am Beer Bloody Mary’s & Mimosa’s —

Beer/Wine Garden
11:00 am Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn
11:00 am Fur & Feather Sale — Rabbit Building

Noon Swing House — Center Stage

Noon Chocolate Dessert Contest — Park
Pavilion

1:00 pm Hay Bale Throwing Contest — Dairy/Beef
Building

1:00 pm Log Sawing & Threshing demo -Antique
Tractor area

1:45 pm Favorite Pie Contest — Park Pavilion

2:00 pm Demo Derby — Grandstand

2:00 pm  Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn

2:00 pm  Meet the Winning Photographers — Open
Class Building

2:30 pm Pie Auction — Park Pavilion

3:00 pm Chainsaw Carving Auction

3:30 pm Sadie — Center Stage

4:30 pm Dog Demonstration — Showcase Stage

5:00 pm Trick Riding Demo — Horse Arena

6:00 pm Genesee Depot— Activity Building

6:00 pm Demo Derby — Grandstand

7:00 pm Steve El Show (Elvis) - Center Stage




