# **Racine County Fair** 2024 Schedule\*\*

Fair Hours Wed - Sat 8 am - 11:30 pm Sun 8 am – 9 pm

Appearing Daily on the South end of Grounds:

#### **Live Stingray Encounter**

Wed-Sat 11am - 9pm Sun 11am – 8 pm With 30 min breaks every 3 hours

#### Wild World of Animals

Wed 3:00 & 6:00 pm Thurs -Sun 1:30, 4:30 & 7:00 pm

#### Fun on the Run

Racing Pigs, Goats, and Ducks Wed 1:30, 4:30, 7:30 p.m. Thurs – Sat Noon, 2,4,6 & 8 pm Sun Noon, 2, 4 & 6 pm

#### Appearing Daily in Children's Area:

#### **All Star Stunt Dogs**

Wed 3:30, 5:30pm Thurs - Sun 2:30, 4:30 & 6:30 pm

#### Nick's Kids Show

Wed - Sun 2, & 6 pm **Barnyard Adventure Show** Wed - Sun - Noon & 4 pm

Kids are People Too Wed - Sun 1 & 3 pm

# Free Petting Pen

Wed - Sun 9 am - noon 1:30 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. 6 pm – 8 pm

# Paul Bunyan Lumberjack Show

Wed 4 & 6 pm Thurs -Sun 2, 4, 6 pm

#### Center Stage Craft Beer and Wine Garden

Free Entertainment Daily

# Bingo

Thursday – Sunday in the Bingo Shelter Thursday & Friday 5 & 7 pm Saturday 2 -7pm, Sunday 2 - 6 pm Last game of the day Starts at last time listed

## Wednesday, July 24

#### Noon to close - ride wristband for \$30

recon to close True Wristbana for 450		
8:30 am	Judging – Jr Poultry Breed Classes	
9:00 am	Judging – Jr. Dairy, Rabbits	
9:30 am	Judging –Poultry Showmanship	
10:00 am	Poultry Photo Judging contest	
10:00 am	Jr. English Horse Show	
11:00 am	Picture with a goat! Goat Barn	
Noon	Official Opening of the 102 <sup>nd</sup> Annual	
	Racine County Fair – Fair Office	
2:00 pm	Judging – Open Class Dairy	
2:00 pm	Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn	
3:00 pm	Goats on Parade	
3:00 pm	Cowboy Mounted Shooting Demo –	
	Horse Arena	
3:30 pm	Garlic Braiding Demo with Rae Guth	

	Open Class Building	
4:00 pm	Gebel Girls – Center Stage	
4:00 pm	Cowboy Mounted Shooting Demo –	
	Horse Arena	
4:30 pm	Dog Demonstration – Showcase Stage	
5:00 pm	Cowboy Mounted Shooting Demo –	
	Horse Arena	
5:00 pm	Craft Challenge – Open Class Bldg.	
6:00 pm	Truck and Tractor Pull & Combine Demo	
	Derby - Grandstand	
7:00 pm	Lara Bell – Activity Building	
7:30 pm	North Cape Express – Center Stage	
	_, , , , , _	
Thursday, July 25		
	Children's Day	

# Noon to close - ride wristband for \$30

News Few data wistband for 425			
Noon – 5pm- ride wristband for \$25			
8:30 am	Rooster Crowing Contest		
9:00 am	Judging Jr. Swine, Swine Showmanship		
9:30 am	Children's Day Activities – Hospitality		
	Tent		
10:00 am	Jr. Western Show/Judging- Horse Arena		
10:30 am	Kiddie Tractor pull registration –		
	Children's area.		
11:00 am	Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn		
11:00 am	Kiddie Tractor pull – Children's Area		
1:00 pm	Monster Truck Rides – Grandstand		
1:00 pm	Cream Puff Eating Contests – Center		
	Stage Pre- registration required		
2:00 pm	Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn		
4:00 pm	Cookies with the Queen – Youth Building		
4:00 pm	Kiddie Stick Horse Show and Rodeo-Horse		
	Barn		
4:00 pm	Tim Castle - Center Stage		
4:30 pm	Dog Demonstration – Showcase Stage		
5:00 pm	Monster Truck Meet & Greet-		
	Grandstand - Free		
6:00 pm	Trick Riding Demo – Horse Arena		
6:00 pm	Beer Tasting – Beer/Wine Garden		
6:00 pm	\$1,000 Winner Takes All Cabbage		
	Contest Judging- Open Class		
6:00 pm	Fair Night Photo Shoot- Open Class		
	Photo Bldg.		
7:00 pm	FREE – Monster Truck Show - grandstand		
7:00 pm	Breaking Cadence- Activity Building		
7:30 pm	Boyos N Toys - Center Stage		
Friday, July 26			

# 4-H/FFA/Youth Day

## Noon to close - ride wristband for \$30

recon to close True Wristbana for \$50		
8:00 am	Judging – Jr. & Open Goats	
8:30 am	Judging – Jr. Poultry Market Classes	
9:00 am	Judging – Open Class Beef	
9:30 am	Judging – Jr. Beef	
10:00 am	Horse Drill Team Demonstration-Horse	
	Arena	
11:00 am	Open & Jr. Sheep Judging	
11:00 am	Poultry Auction sign up	
1:00 pm	Saw and Shingle making demos	
	Antique tractor area	
2:00 pm	Steve Meisner Legacy Band- Activity	
	Bldg. Sponsored by Community State	
	Bank	
2:00 pm	Horse Drill Team Demonstration – Horse	
	Arena	
3:00 pm	Saw and Shingle making demos.	
	Antique tractor area	
4:00 pm	Cheryl McCrary Band – Center Stage	
4:00 pm	Cookies with the Queen - Youth Building	
4:30 pm	Dog Demonstration – Showcase Stage	
5:00 pm	Stuff That Puff Food Contest - Open Class	
-	Bldg.	
5:30 pm	Antique Tractor Parade – Grandstand	
6:00 pm	Sue Isaacson Memorial Showmanship	
•	Competition	
	•	

Saturday	Inh	27

Eddie Butts Band - Center Stage

Riding Demo - Horse Arena

6:30 pm Truck and Tractor Pull – Grandstand

Under the Lights Speed event - incl. Trick

Lunch Money Bullies- Activity Building

7:00 pm

7:00 pm

7:30 pm

3:00 pm

Suturady, July 27			
Noon to close – ride wristband for \$30			
9:00 am	Horse Show – Gymkhana-Horse Arena		
9:30 am	Livestock Auction – Sale Arena		
	Sale order: Lambs, Goats, Beef, Swine		
10:00 am	Beer & Wine judging - Open Class Bldg.		
10:00 am	Fiber Spinning Demonstration – Open		
	Class Building		
10:30 am	Dog Demonstrations – Showcase Stage		
11:00 am	Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn		
Noon	Matt Meyer – Center Stage		
Noon	Basket Weaving with "The Sisters" –		
	Open Class Building		
1:00 pm	Log Sawing & Threshing Demos		
	Antique Tractor area		
2:00 pm	Wine Tasting – Beer/Wine Garden		
2:00 pm	Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn		
2:00 pm	Clydesdale Demo – Horse Arena		
3:00 pm	Milk in the Bottle Competition-Goat Barn		

3:00 pm Trick Riding Demo - Horse Arena 4:00 pm Cookies with the Queen - Youth Building

Log Sawing & Threshing Demos Antique Tractor area

4:00 pm Cork N Classics - Center Stage

4:15 pm Knitting & Crocheting Challenge - Open Class Bldg

4:00 pm Clydesdale Demo - Horse Arena Dog Demonstration – Showcase Stage 4:30 pm 5:00 pm Trick Riding Demo – Horse Arena 6:00 pm Sewing Machine Winner Takes All

Contest judging- Open Class Building 7:00 pm Boot Jack Road - Activity Building

7:00 pm Rice Bull Riding Rodeo - Grandstand 8:00 pm Weird Science-Center Stage

#### Sunday, July 28

# Noon to close - ride wristband for \$30

8:00 am	Garden Tractor Pull – Grandstand
9:00 am	Church Service - Center Stage
10:00 am	Horse Fun Show inc. Costume Class
	Horse Arena
10:00 am	Beer Bloody Mary's & Mimosa's -
	Door/Mino Cardon

Beer/Wine Garden 11:00 am Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn

11:00 am Fur & Feather Sale - Rabbit Building Noon Swing House - Center Stage Chocolate Dessert Contest - Park Noon

Pavilion

1:00 pm Hay Bale Throwing Contest - Dairy/Beef

1:00 pm Log Sawing & Threshing demo -Antique Tractor area

Favorite Pie Contest - Park Pavilion 1:45 pm 2:00 pm Demo Derby - Grandstand

2:00 pm Pictures with a Goat! Goat Barn 2:00 pm

Meet the Winning Photographers – Open Class Building

2:30 pm Pie Auction - Park Pavilion 3:00 pm Chainsaw Carving Auction

Sadie – Center Stage 3:30 pm 4:30 pm Dog Demonstration – Showcase Stage

5:00 pm Trick Riding Demo - Horse Arena 6:00 pm Genesee Depot- Activity Building

6:00 pm Demo Derby – Grandstand 7:00 pm Steve El Show (Elvis) - Center Stage



\*\* Subject to change